investors. The firm has a major presence in key global markets, including the United States, Europe, Asia, Australia and the Middle East. At
September 30, 2007, PNC�s ownership interest in BlackRock was 33.7%.

PFPC is a leading full service provider of processing, technology and business solutions for the global investment industry. Securities services
include custody, securities lending, and accounting and administration for funds registered under the 1940 Act and alternative investments.
Investor services include transfer agency, managed accounts, subaccounting, and distribution. PFPC serviced $2.5 trillion in total assets and
70 million shareholder accounts as of September 30, 2007 both domestically and internationally through its Ireland and Luxembourg operations.

Page 22

Edgar Filing: YARDVILLE NATIONAL BANCORP - Form 425

40

Appendix to Financial Supplement

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2007

In millions

PNC

As Reported Adjustments (b)

PNC

As Adjusted
Net Interest Income
Net interest income $ 2,122 $ 2,122
Provision for credit losses 127 127

Net interest income less provision for credit losses 1,995 1,995

Noninterest Income
Asset management 559 $ 5 564
Other 2,397 (1) 2,396

Total noninterest income 2,956 4 2,960

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits 1,587 (27) 1,560
Other 1,496 (40) 1,456

Total noninterest expense 3,083 (67) 3,016

Income before income taxes 1,868 71 1,939
Income taxes 579 23 602

Net income $ 1,289 $ 48 $ 1,337

For the nine months ended September 30, 2006

In millions

PNC

As Reported Adjustments (c)

BlackRock
Deconsolidation and

Other
Adjustments

BlackRock
Equity Method (d)

PNC

As Adjusted
Net Interest Income
Net interest income $ 1,679 $ (10) $ 1,669
Provision for credit losses 82 82

Net interest income less provision for credit
losses 1,597 (10) 1,587

Noninterest Income
Asset management 1,271 (1,036) $ 144 379
Other 4,087 $ (1,834) (51) 2,202

Total noninterest income 5,358 (1,834) (1,087) 144 2,581

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits 1,935 (44) (523) 1,368

Edgar Filing: YARDVILLE NATIONAL BANCORP - Form 425

41

Other 1,539 (47) (242) 1,250

Total noninterest expense 3,474 (91) (765) 2,618

Income before minority interest and income
taxes 3,481 (1,743) (332) 144 1,550
Minority interest in income of BlackRock 47 18 (65)
Income taxes 1,215 (665) (130) 7 427

Net income $ 2,219 $ (1,096) $ (137) $ 137 $ 1,123

(a) These adjusted condensed consolidated income statement reconciliations are provided for informational purposes only and reflect
historical condensed consolidated financial information of PNC (1) with amounts adjusted for the impact of certain specified items and
(2) as if we had recorded our investment in BlackRock on the equity method for all periods presented, in each case, as appropriate,
adjusted for the tax impact. These reconciliations are from the reported GAAP amounts shown on page 2 of the Financial Supplement to
the corresponding adjusted amounts shown on page 3 of the Financial Supplement. We have provided these adjusted amounts and

[…]

and $1 million net gain related to our BlackRock LTIP shares obligation.

(c) Includes the impact of the following items, all on a pretax basis: $2,078 million gain on BlackRock/MLIM transaction, $196 million
securities portfolio rebalancing loss, $91 million of BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs, and $48 million mortgage loan
portfolio repositioning loss.

(d) BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC�s approximately 69% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for the nine months
ended September 30, 2006, excluding pretax BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs totaling $91 million. The income taxes
amount represents additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock earnings.

Page A1

Edgar Filing: YARDVILLE NATIONAL BANCORP - Form 425

42

Appendix to Financial Supplement (Continued)

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)

For the three months ended September 30, 2007

In millions

PNC

As Reported Adjustments (b)

PNC

As Adjusted
Net Interest Income
Net interest income $ 761 $ 761
Provision for credit losses 65 65

Net interest income less provision for credit losses 696 696

Noninterest Income
Asset management 204 $ 2 206
Other 786 50 836

Total noninterest income 990 52 1,042

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits 553 (16) 537
Other 546 (25) 521

Total noninterest expense 1,099 (41) 1,058

Income before income taxes 587 93 680
Income taxes 180 31 211

Net income $ 407 $ 62 $ 469

For the three months ended June 30, 2007

In millions

PNC

As
Reported Adjustments (c)

PNC

As
Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Net interest income $ 738 $ 738
Provision for credit losses 54 54

Net interest income less provision for credit losses 684 684

Noninterest Income
Asset management 190 $ 1 191
Other 785 1 786

Total noninterest income 975 2 977

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits 544 (9) 535
Other 496 (6) 490

Total noninterest expense 1,040 (15) 1,025

Edgar Filing: YARDVILLE NATIONAL BANCORP - Form 425

43

Income before income taxes 619 17 636
Income taxes 196 6 202

Net income $ 423 $ 11 $ 434

(a) See note (a) on page A1.
(b) Includes the impact of the following items on a pretax basis: $50 million net loss related to our BlackRock LTIP shares obligation and $43

million of acquisition and BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs.
(c) Includes the impact of the following items on a pretax basis: $16 million of acquisition and BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs

and $1 million net loss related to our BlackRock LTIP shares obligation.

Page A2

Edgar Filing: YARDVILLE NATIONAL BANCORP - Form 425

44

Appendix to Financial Supplement (Continued)

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)

For the three months ended March 31, 2007

In millions

PNC

As Reported Adjustments (b)

PNC

As Adjusted
Net Interest Income
Net interest income $ 623 $ 623
Provision for credit losses 8 8

Net interest income less provision for credit losses 615 615

Noninterest Income
Asset management 165 $ 2 167
Other 826 (52) 774

Total noninterest income 991 (50) 941

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits 490 (2) 488
Other 454 (9) 445

Total noninterest expense 944 (11) 933

Income before income taxes 662 (39) 623
Income taxes 203 (14) 189

Net income $ 459 $ (25) $ 434

For the three months ended December 31, 2006

In millions

PNC

As
Reported

Adjustments
(c)

PNC

As
Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Net interest income $ 566 $ 566
Provision for credit losses 42 42

Net interest income less provision for credit losses 524 524

Noninterest Income
Asset management 149 $ 10 159
Other 820 12 832

Total noninterest income 969 22 991

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits 497 497
Other 472 472

Total noninterest expense 969 969

Edgar Filing: YARDVILLE NATIONAL BANCORP - Form 425

45

Income before income taxes 524 22 546
Income taxes 148 7 155

Net income $ 376 $ 15 $ 391

(a) See note (a) on page A1.
(b) Includes the impact of the following items on a pretax basis: $52 million net gain related to our BlackRock LTIP shares obligation and $13

million of acquisition and BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs.
(c) Includes the impact of the following items on a pretax basis: $12 million net loss related to our BlackRock LTIP shares obligation and $10

million of BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs.

Page A3

Edgar Filing: YARDVILLE NATIONAL BANCORP - Form 425

46

Appendix to Financial Supplement (Continued)

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliation (Unaudited) (a)

For the three months ended September 30, 2006 In
millions

PNC

As Reported Adjustments (b)

BlackRock
Deconsolidation and

Other
Adjustments

BlackRock
Equity Method (c)

PNC

As Adjusted
Net Interest Income
Net interest income $ 567 $ (3) $ 564
Provision for credit losses 16 16

Net interest income less provision for credit
losses 551 (3) 548

Noninterest Income
Asset management 381 (302) $ 43 122
Other 2,562 $ (1,834) (18) 710

Total noninterest income 2,943 (1,834) (320) 43 832

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits 659 (44) (154) 461
Other 508 (28) (69) 411

Total noninterest expense 1,167 (72) (223) 872

Income before minority interest and income
taxes 2,327 (1,762) (100) 43 508
Minority interest in income of BlackRock 6 14 (20)
Income taxes 837 (672) (38) 1 128

Net income $ 1,484 $ (1,104) $ (42) $ 42 $ 380

(a) See note (a) on page A1.
(b) Includes the impact of the following items, all on a pretax basis: $2,078 million gain on BlackRock/MLIM transaction, $196 million

securities portfolio rebalancing loss, $72 million of BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs, and $48 million mortgage loan
portfolio repositioning loss.

(c) BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC�s approximately 69% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for the third quarter of
2006, excluding pretax BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs totaling $72 million. The income taxes amount represents
additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock earnings.